P030006514	4
------------	---

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
(Business Entity Name)
(Dusiness Entry Name)
(Document Number)
(Dobalinent Nambel)
Certified Conies Certificates of Status
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Certified Copies Certificates of Status Special Instructions to Filing Officer:
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:



06/10/03--01054--004 **78.75



ALEXIS CARDOSO 1042 East 43rd Street Hialeah, FL 33013

State of Florida Division of Corporations 409 East Gaines Street Tallahassee, Florida 32399

RE: Filing of Articles of Incorporation for East Side Auto Corp.

.

Gentlemen:

1.4

Thank you very much for your assistance in this matter.

Sincerely, Alexis Cardoso

Enclosure

0632-000-76-383-0

en la entre de la compañía



ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

OF

East Side Auto Corp.

ARTICLE I - NAME

The name of this corporation is East Side Auto Corp., located at 1042 East 43rd Street, Hialeah, FL 33013.

ARTICLE II - DURATION

The Corporation shall have perpetual existence.

ARTICLE III - PURPOSE

The purpose of this Corporation is to engage in any activities or business permitted under the Laws of the United States and the State of Florida.

ARTICLE IV - CAPITAL STOCK

Authorized shares of common stock shall be 1,000 shares with no par value per share.

ARTICLE V - INITIAL REGISTERED OFFICE AND AGENT

The initial registered office of this Corporation shall be 1042 East 43rd Street, Hialeah, FL 33013, and the initial registered agent of this Corporation ALEXIS CARDOSO shall be at 1042 East 43rd Street, Hialeah, FL 33013, who upon accepting this designation agrees to comply with the provisions of Section 48.091 (West 1990) with respect to keeping an office for service of process.

ARTICLE VI - INITIAL BOARD OF DIRECTORS

The initial Board of Directors shall consist of three (3) members. The number of directors may be increased or decreased from time to time by vote of the stockholders, but in no case shall the number of directors be less than one (1).

President: ALEXIS CARDOSO Vice President: ALEXIS CARDOSO Secretary: ALEXIS CARDOSO

ARTICLE VII - INCORPORATOR

The name and street address of the person signing these Articles of Incorporation is:

Name

Address

ALEXIS CARDOSO 1042 East Side Auto Corp. Hialeah, FLORIDA 33013

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned incorporator has executed these Articles of Incorporation this 2nd day of June, 2003.

Alexis Cardosu

I HEREBY am familiar with and accept the duties and responsibilities as registered agent for East Side Auto Corp.

Dated: June 2, 2003.

Alexis God Registered Agent

STATE OF FLORIDA)

) SS -

COUNTY OF DADE)

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, personally appeared East Side Auto Corp., known to me to be the person who executed for foregoing Articles of Incorporation of East Side Auto Corp., and who acknowledged before me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

Notary Publi

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED before my this 2nd day of June, 2003.

My Commission Expires:

Lic# C 6 32-000-76-3830 Répued 10/27/07

ELSA PEREZ My Cemm Exp. 7/30/04 No. CC 957730 W Known [] Other I.D. Él Pe

AM 10: 31